These brackets allow optimum connection
between wood and other building materials such
as concrete and steel. This is an economic
connection that can be used in many areas. The
types AKR and AKR-L differ in having either a hole
or an oblong hole for the bolt, in the smaller
flange.. AKR bracket is 3 mm thick and the
edges are reinforced with rib.

as concrete and steel.
According to their overall ZPRO surface the
AKR-Z angle brackets could be used in
outdoor areas
Technical data sheet
AKR-Z
Angle bracket
Technical Data
Product Dimensions
Below you will find load details to the nail pattern: fullnailing, partnailing and post connection. Further
connection options, see the corresponding ETA.
References Tun / DB nr. NOB nr.
Product Dimensions [mm] Holes flange A Holes flange B
Box Quantity Weight [kg]
A B C t Ø5 Ø13.5 Ø5 Ø11 Ø13.5 Ø13.5x25
AKR95Z 2048459 55360544 95 85 65 3 9 - 2 1 1 - 25 0.24
AKR95LZ 2048462 55360563 95 85 65 3 9 - 2 1 - 1 25 0.24
AKR135Z 2048465 55360578 135 85 65 3 14 1 2 1 1 - 25 0.3
AKR135LZ 2048466 55360616 135 85 65 3 14 1 2 1 - 1 25 0.3
AKR285Z 2048467 55360620 285 85 65 3 26 3 2 1 1 - 25 0.56
AKR285LZ 2048468 55360635 285 85 65 3 26 3 2 1 - 1 25 0.5
Technical data sheet
AKR-Z
Angle bracket
Characterisitic capacities - Full